CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

DOCKETS UE-170033 and UG-170034
Wash. Utils. & Transp. Comm’n v. Puget Sound Energy
(Puget Sound Energy 2017 General Rate Case)

I, Chanda Mak, do hereby certify that I have this day served a true and correct copy
of Public Counsel’s Letter to Mr. King dated August 10, 2017, to all partles of record listed

and by the manner indicated below:

' SERVICE LIST
HC = Receive Highly Confidential; C = Receive Confidential;
NC=Receive Non-Confidential

COMMISSION STAFF:

Sally Brown, Sr. AAG;

Brett Shearer; Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski -
- Andrew O'Connell; Christopher Casey;

Jeff Roberson

Office of the Attorney General

Utilities & Transportation Division

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.

P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128

SBrown@utc.wa.gov; BShearer@utc.wa.gov;

JCameron@utc.wa.gov;

AOConnell@utc.wa.gov;

CCasey@utc.wa.gov; JRoberson@utc.wa.gov

. Uvia ABC Legal Messenger
[Llvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[lvia Hand-Delivery; Kvia E-Mail

PUGET SOUND ENERGY:

Ken Johnson

Puget Sound Energy, Inc.

10855 NE 4th Street, Suite 1200
Bellevue, WA 98004
ken.s.johnson@pse.com;
psedrs@perkinscoie.com

[lvia ABC Legal Messenger
[via FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[lvia Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 1
DOCKETS UE-170033 and UG-170034

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
PuUBLIC COUNSEL
800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188
(206) 464-7744



PUGET SOUND ENERGY:

Donna Barnett

Perkins Coie

The PSE Building

10885 NE Fourth St., Suite 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com

[Clvia ABC Legal Messenger
[via FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail

PUGET SOUND ENERGY:

Jason Kuzma

Perkins Coie

The PSE Bldg

10885 NE Fourth Street, Suite 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
jkuzma(@perkinscoie.com

[Jvia ABC Legal Messenger
Llvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail

[lvia Hand-Delivery Ulvia Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail Xvia E-Mail

PUGET SOUND ENERGY: PUGET SOUND ENERGY:
Sheree Carson David Steele

Perkins Coie Perkins Coie

The PSE Building The PSE Bldg

10885 NE Fourth Street, Suite 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
scarson(@perkinscoie.com

[via ABC Legal Messenger
[Clvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[via Hand-Delivery

10885 NE Fourth Street, Suite 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
DSteele(@perkinscoie.com

Clvia ABC Legal Messenger
[lvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[via Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail Xvia E-Mail

INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS OF INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS OF
NORTHWEST UTILITIES: NORTHWEST UTILITIES:
Patrick Oshie Tyler Pepple

Davison Van Cleve, P.C. Bradley G. Mullins

507 Ballard Road 333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400

Zillah, WA 98593
plo@dvclaw.com

Llvia ABC Legal Messenger
[lvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[Jvia Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail

Portland, OR 97204
tcp@dvelaw.com;
brmullins@mwanalytics.com

[lvia ABC Legal Messenger
[lvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[via Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail
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DOCKETS UE-170033 and UG-170034

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
PUBLIC COUNSEL
800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188
(206) 464-7744




KROGER CO.: NUCOR STEEL:

Kurt J. Boehm Shaun Mohler
Jody Kyler Cohn (via E-mail only) Damon E. Xenopoulos
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry Stone Mattheis Xenopolous & Brew, P.C.
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 1025 Thomas Jefferson St. N.W., Suite 800,
Cincinnati, OH 45202 West Tower
kboehm@BKILlawfirm.com Washington, DC 20007
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com scm@smxblaw.com
dex@smxblaw.com
[via ABC Legal Messenger
[Jvia FedEx Overnight Delivery [lvia ABC Legal Messenger
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail [lvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
[(Dvia Hand-Delivery Xvia E-Mail Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[Uvia Hand-Delivery Xlvia E-Mail
STATE OF MONTANA: THE ENERGY PROJECT:
Robert McKenna; Brian Moran; Adam Tabor | Simon J. ffitch
Orrick Herrington & Sutcliffe 321 High School Rd. N.E., Suite D3,
701 Fifth Ave. Ste 5600 Box No. 383
Seattle, WA 98104 Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
rmckenne@orrick.com simon@ffitchlaw.com
brian.moran@orrick.com
atabor@orrick.com [lvia ABC Legal Messenger
[lvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Tom Butler Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail

Deputy Attorney General of Montana

Clvia Hand-Deli
tommybutler@mt.gov via Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail

Uvia ABC Legal Messenger

Lvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Llvia U.S. First-Class Mail

[Llvia Hand-Delivery; Klvia E-Mail
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DOCKETS UE-170033 and UG-170034 PUBLIC COUNSEL
800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188
(206) 464-7744




NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS

USERS:

Edward Finklea

Executive Director

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
545 Grandview Drive
Ashland, OR 97520
efinklea@nwigu.org

[via ABC Legal Messenger
[Jvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xlvia U.S. First-Class Mail
(via Hand-Delivery

NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS
USERS:

Chad M. Stokes

Tommy Brooks

Cable Huston, LLP

1001 SW Fifth Avenue
Portland, OR 97204
cstokes@cablehuston.com
tbrooks(@cablehuston.com

[via ABC Legal Messenger
[Jvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
Xvia U.S. First-Class Mail

Kvia E-Mail (Ivia Hand-Delivery Xlvia E-Mail

SIERRA CLUB: NW ENERGY COALITION,
RENEWABLE NORTHWEST,

Travis Ritchie NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE

Sierra Club Law Program
2101 Webster, Suite 1300
Oakland, CA 94612
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org

Ovia ABC Legal Messenger
[lvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
[Jvia U.S. First-Class Mail
[Jvia Hand-Delivery

via E-Mail

COUNCIL:

Kristen L. Boyles; Anna M. Sewell
Amanda Goodin; Matthew Gerhart
Earthjustice

705 Second Avenue. Suite 203
Seattle, WA 98104-1711
kbovles@earthjustice.org
asewell@earthjustice.org
agoodin@earthjustice.org
megerhart@gmail.com

Uvia ABC Legal Messenger

Uvia FedEx Overnight Delivery
[via U.S. First-Class Mail

[via Hand-Delivery Xvia E-Mail

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKETS UE-170033 and UG-170034

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
PuBLIC COUNSEL
800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188
(206) 464-7744




FEDERAL EXECUTIVE AGENCIES:

Rita M. Liotta
Department of the Navy
One Avenue of the Palms
San Francisco, CA 94130
rita.liotta@navy.mil

[Ivia ABC Legal Messenger
[via FedEx Overnight Delivery
[via U.S. First-Class Mail
[lvia Hand-Delivery

Xvia E-Mail

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE AGENCIES:

Kay Davoodi; Larry Allen; Makda Solomon
Utility Rates and Studies

Naval Facilities Engineering Command-HQ
1322 Patterson Avenue S.E.

Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-5065
khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil
larry.r.allen@navy.mil
makda.solomon@navy.mil

[lvia ABC Legal Messenger

[via FedEx Overnight Delivery
Llvia U.S. First-Class Mail

[Jvia Hand-Delivery Xvia E-Mail

DATED: August 11, 2017.
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CHANDA
Legal Assistant

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
PUBLIC COUNSEL
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